AUTUMN MET Ii
CSI3*- CSI2* - CSI1* -

29.10.-17.11.2019
CSI YH* OLIVA (Valencia)

BRONZE TOUR:

SILVER TOUR:

4 horses per rider, 2 horses per class. 1 horse for Sunday’s GP.
4 horses per rider, 2 horses per class. 1 horse for Saturday’s GP.

GOLD TOUR:

Total prize money: 426.400€

9 Longines Ranking classes

4 horses per rider, 2 horses per class in G1 and G2 / 2 horses per class in G3 and G4 on Thursday.

Riders competing in Gold Tour are not allowed to compete in Bronze Tour on the same week.
Each horse can jump 1 class per day, max. 3 classes per week.

Tuesday CSI YH* Wednesday CSI YH* Thursday CSI' YH*-CSI1*-CSI2* Friday CSI1* - CSI2* Saturday CSI1* - CSI2* Sunday CSI1* - CSI2*

5Y/O HORSES

5Y/O HORSES

5Y/O HORSES

01) 1,10 FnoT 500 € 04) 1,10 1JO 700 € 07) 1,10 2Phsp 500 €
6 Y/O HORSES 6 Y/O HORSES 6 Y/O HORSES
02) 1,25 FnoT 800 € 05) 1,25 1JO 1.000 € 08) 1,25 2Phsp 800 €
7 Y/O HORSES 7 Y/O HORSES 7 Y/O HORSES
03) 1,30 FnoT 1.000€ 06) 1,35 JO 1.500 € 09) 1,35 2Phsp  1.200 €
SILVER
WEEK 1 /// 29.10.-3.11.2019 LI R .
CSI YOUNG HORSES: 3 PER AGE, max. 9 per rider GOLD
CSI2* / CSI1*: 4 HORSES per Tour 12) 1,30 FT 1.500 €
(Bronze & Silver or Silver & Gold) 13) 140  2Phsp  3.000 €
14) 1,45 FT 10.000€

5Y/O HORSES

5Y/O HORSES

Wednesday CSI YH* Thursday CSI YH*-CSI1*-CSI2*

5Y/O HORSES

40) 1,15 FnoT 600 € 43) 1,15 1JO 800 € 46) 1,15 2Phsp 600 €
6 Y/O HORSES 6 Y/O HORSES 6 Y/O HORSES
41) 1,25 FnoT 800 € 44) 1,25 1JO 1.000 € 47) 1,25 2Phsp 800 €
7 Y/O HORSES 7 Y/O HORSES 7 Y/O HORSES
42) 1,35 FnoT 1.200€ 45) 1,35 JO 1.500 € 48) 1,35 2Phsp 1.200 €
SILVER
WEEK 2 /// 5.-10.11.2019 2o iaoc
CSI YOUNG HORSES: 3 PER AGE, max. 9 per rider GOLD
% *.
R 130 Zhep 1500
1,45 FT 10.000€

5 Y/O HORSES

5Y/O HORSES Final

Wednesday CSI YH* Thursday CSI YH*- CSI1*- CSI3*

5Y/O HORSES

79) 1,15 FnoT 600 € 82) 1,15 1JO 2.000 € 85) 1,15 2Phsp 600 €
6Y/O HORSES 6 Y/O HORSES Final 6 Y/O HORSES
80) 1,25 FnoT 800 € 83) 1,30 1JO 3.000 € 86) 1,25 2Phsp 800 €
7 Y/O HORSES 7 Y/O HORSES Final 7 Y/O HORSES
81) 1,35 FnoT 1.200€ 84) 1,40 JO 5.000 € 87) 1,35 2Phsp  1.200 €
SILVER
1,25 FT 800 €
WEEK 3 /// 12.-17.11.2019 135 2Phsp  1.200€
CSI YOUNG HORSES: 3 PER AGE, max. 9 per rider GOLD
CSI3* / CSI1*: 4 HORSES per Tour 1,30 FT 1.500 €
(Bronze & Silver or Silver & Gold) 1,40 2Phsp  3.000 €
1,45 FT 10.000€

Status June 2019

15)
16)
17)
18)

21)
22)
23)

BRONZE BRONZE

1,10 FT 500 € 24) 1,10 2Ph 500 € 33) 1,10
1,20 FT 600 € 25) 1,20 FT 600 € 34) 1,20
1,30 FT 700 € 26) 1,30 2Phsp 700 € 35) 1,30
1,35 FT 800 € 27) 1,40 FT 1.000 € 36) 1,40

SILVER SILVER
1,25 2Phsp 800 € 28) 1,30 FT 1.000 €
1,40 FT 1.500 € 29) 1,40 JO 3.000 €

GOLD GOLD
1,35 FT 2.000 € 30) 1,30 Acc 1.500 € 37) 1,30
1,40 FT 3.000 € 31) 1,35 FT 2.000 € 38) 1,40
1,45 2Phsp LR25.000€ 32) 1,45 JO  LR25.000€ 39) 1,45

BRONZE

1JO
2Ph
FT
JO

GOLD

FT
2Ph
Jo

MET

500 €
600 €
700 €
1.500 €

1.500 €
2.500 €
LR30.000€

Friday CSI1* - CSI2* Saturday CSI1* - CSI2* Sunday CSI1* - CSI2*

54)
55)
56)
57)

58)
59)

60)
61)
62)

BRONZE BRONZE

1,10 FT 500 € 63) 1,10 FT 500 € 72) 1,10
1,20 FT 600 € 64) 1,20 2Phsp 600 € 73) 1,20
1,30 FT 700 € 65) 1,30 FT 700 € 74) 1,30
1,35 FT 800 € 66) 1,40 2Ph 1.000 € 75) 1,40

SILVER SILVER
1,25 @ 800 € 67) 1,30 FT 1.000 €
1,40 2Phsp  1.500 € 68) 1,40 JO 3.000 €

GOLD GOLD
1,35 FT 2.000 € 69) 1,30 FT 1.500 € 76) 1,30
1,40 FT 3.000 € 70) 1,35 2Phsp  2.000 € 77) 1,40
1,45 2Phsp LR25.000€ 71) 1,45 JO LR25.000€ 78) 1,45

BRONZE

2Ph
FT

2Phsp

JO

GOLD

FT
FT
Jo

500 €
600 €
700 €
1.500 €

1.500 €
2.500 €
LR30.000€

Friday CSI1* - CSI3* Saturday CSI1* - CSI3* Sunday CSI1* - CSI3*

93)
94)
95)
96)

97)
98)

99)
100)
101)

BRONZE BRONZE

1,10 FT 500 € 102) 1,10 FT 500 € 111) 1,10
1,20 FT 600 € 103) 1,20 1JO 600 € 112) 1,20
1,30 FT 700 € 104) 1,30 Acc 700 € 113) 1,30
1,35 FT 800 € 105) 1,40 2Phsp  1.000 € 114) 1,40

SILVER SILVER
1,25 2Ph 800 € 106) 1,30 FT 1.000 €
1,40 FT 1.500 € 107) 1,40 JO 4.000 €

GOLD GOLD
1,35 FT 2.000 € 108) 1,30 2Phsp  1.500 € 115) 1,30
1,40 FT 4.000 € 109) 1,35 Acc 2.000 € 116) 1,40
1,45 2Phsp LR25.000€ 110) 1,45 JO LR25.000€ 117) 1,50

BRONZE

1JO
FT
FT
Jo

FT Competition Faults & Time | 2Ph Competition in two phases | JO Competition with one jump-off | IJO Competition with one inmediate jump-off | C Speed & Handiness, Table C | Acc Accumulator Competition

1.500 €
2.500 €
LR50.200€



